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THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON 

BY-LAW 
Number __ 2_4_7_-_7_7 _____ _ 

A By-law to amend By-law Number 2296 
of the former Corporation of the Town 
of Brampton, to establish prices and rates 
charged for grave plots and cemetery 
services in the City of Brampton Cemetery. 

The Council of the Corporation of the City of Brampton hereby 

ENACTS as follows: 

1. That, effective October 1st, 1977, the rates as 

set out in Schedule "A" hereto be the rates charged 

for grave plots and cemetery services in the City 

of Brampton Cemetery. 

READ._a::-FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and Passed in Open Council 

this 26th day of September, 1977. 

E. 

Kenneth R. Richardson, 
City Clerk 
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SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW NUMBER 247-77 

PRICES AND RATES CHARGED FOR GRAVE PLOTS AND CEMETERY SERVICES 
IN THE CITY OF BRAMPTON CEMETERY 

Effective as of October 1, 1977 

PURCHASE OF GRAVE PLOTS 

One Adult Grave Plot 
T~vo Adult Grave Plots 
Four Adult Grave Plots 
One Child's Grave Plot 
Infant Grave Plot 
Cremation Plots (2 Urn Spaces) 

The above prices include Perpetual Care. 

$ 150.00 
295.00 
575.00 

75.00 
25.00 
40.00 

From the above purchase prices, the Corporation of the City of 
Brampton shall make the following allocations to the Perpetual 
Care Fund: 

One Adult Grave Plot 
Two Adult Grave Plots 
Four Adult Grave Plots 
One Child's Grave Plot 
Infant Grave Plot 
Cremation Plots {2 Urn Spaces} 

INTERMENT CHARGES 

$ 70.00 
135.00 
250.00 

30.00 
10.00 
10.00 

OPENING AND CLOSING OF A GRAVE APRIL 15 - DECEMBER 15 
(STANDARD DEPTH) 

Adult 
Child (container over 40" but under 60") 
Infant (container not exceeding 40 11

) 

Cremated Remains 

OPENING AND CLOSING OF GRAVE - DOUBLE DEPTH 

Adult 
Child 
Infant 

$ 95.00 
50.00 
25.00 
20.00 

$ 130.00 
65.00 
35.00 

WINTER INTERMENT DECEMBER 16 - APRIL 14 - EXTFA TO ABOVE 

Adult 
Child 
Infant 
Cremated Remains 

$ 20.00 
10.00 

6.00 
5.00 

EXTRA CHARGES FOR FUNERALS ENTERING THE CEMETERY AT CERTAIN TIMES 

For funerals entering cemetery -
On Weekdays - between 4:00 and 4:30 p.m. 
On Weekdays - after 4:30 p.m. 
On Saturdays - before 12:00 noon 
en Saturdays - after 12:00 noon 
On Statutory Holidays 

$ 20.00 
25.00 
30.00 
50.00 
75.00 
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DISINTERHENT CHARGES 

LOWERING RE~1AINS TO PLACE SECOND BODY ON TOP 
(IF NOT ALREADY EXTRA DEEP) 

Adult 
Child 
Infant 

$ 160.00 
90.00 
70.00 

REMOVAL OF REMAINS AND REBURIALS IN ANOTHER LOCATION IN 
THE SAME CEMETERY - (FROM STANDARD DEPTH TO STANDARD DEPTH) 

Adult 
Child 
Infant 

$ 190.00 
125.00 

85.00 

REMOVAL OF REMAINS ONLY, FOR REBURIAL IN ANOTHER CEMETERY 

Adult 
Child 
Infant 

$ 130000 
75.00 
60.00 

Winter Interment charges (Dec. l6-Apr.14) will be extra to above. 

OUTER CONTAINER 

Caske·t or outer container other than steel or 
concrete - extra charge $ 50.00 

Extra service charge on outer container over 34 inches 
wide or more than 28 inches in depth; .such service 
charge to be allocated to the Perpetual Care 
Fund $ 20.00 

MONUMENT FOUNDATIONS 

Concrete for monument foundations will be 
built by the Corporation at the expense of 
the plot owners, and will be charged for at 
the following rates: 

Base 10 sq. ft. or less - minimum depth Sa 
Extra deep - minimum 7' 

Increase in above size will be charged at 
the rate of $7.50 per sq.ft. for each sq.ft. 
or part thereof over 10 sq. ft. 

$ 75.00 
100.00 

Minimum depth of a foundation next to a double 
depth grave shall be 7'. Foundations on two 
grave plots are restricted to a maximum length 
of 4 I 6" and a maximum height of 1'. 

Application for foundation must be made to 
the manager of the cemetery. A plan sketch 
of the monument to be erected with all 
dimensions shown, and the material and 
finish of each part shmvn, must be submitted 
to and receive approval of the manager before 
orders for foundations will be executed. 

SETTING OF MARKERS 

Setting of Grave Markers 
Setting of Corner Posts 

LOWERING DEVICE 

$ 20.00 
25.00 

$ 25.00 



PASSED September 26 19:77 

BY-LAW-

247~77 No. __________ _ 

A By~law to amend By-law Number 2296 
of the former Corporation of the Town 
of Brampton, to est~blish prices and 
rates charged for grave plots and 
cemetery services in the City of 
Brampton Cemetery_ 

of the City of Brampton I -­
I -./ . ' 
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